Rev C RC SERIES
1 Watt DC/DC Power Converters
07/17/2014
Wall Industries, Inc. • 37 Industrial Drive, Exeter, NH  03833 • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 • Fax 603-778-
9797
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com
Page 1 of 6
Package 1 Size: 0.60 x 0.31 x 0.29 inches

07/17/2014
Wall Industries, Inc. • 37 Industrial Drive, Exeter, NH  03833 • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 • Fax 603-778-
9797
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com
Page 2 of 6
MODEL SELECTION TABLE
SINGLE OUTPUT MODELS
Model Number Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current Load Reg. Ripple &
Noise Output Power Efficiency(2) Package
Type Min(1) Max
RC33S33-303NH
3.3 VDC
(2.97 - 3.63
VDC)
3.3 VDC 30.3mA 303mA 15% 75mVp-p 1W 65% 1
RC33S5-200NH 5 VDC 20mA 200mA 12% 75mVp-p 1W 70% 1
RC33S9-112NH 9 VDC 11.2mA 112mA 8.0% 75mVp-p 1W 75% 1
RC33S12-83NH 12 VDC 8.4mA 84mA 8.5% 75mVp-p 1W 78% 2
RC33S15-67NH 15 VDC 6.7mA 67mA 7.0% 75mVp-p 1W 80% 2
RC5S33-303NH
5 VDC
(4.5 - 5.5 VDC)
3.3 VDC 30.3mA 303mA 15% 75mVp-p 1W 65% 1
RC5S5-200NH 5 VDC 20mA 200mA 12% 75mVp-p 1W 70% 1
RC5S9-112NH 9 VDC 11.2mA 112mA 8.0% 75mVp-p 1W 75% 1
RC5S12-83NH 12 VDC 8.4mA 84mA 8.5% 75mVp-p 1W 78% 2
RC5S15-67NH 15 VDC 6.7mA 67mA 7.0% 75mVp-p 1W 80% 2
RC9S33-303NH
9 VDC
(8.1 - 9.9 VDC)
3.3 VDC 30.3mA 303mA 15% 75mVp-p 1W 65% 1
RC9S5-200NH 5 VDC 20mA 200mA 12% 75mVp-p 1W 70% 1
RC9S9-112NH 9 VDC 11.2mA 112mA 8.0% 75mVp-p 1W 75% 1
RC9S12-83NH 12 VDC 8.4mA 84mA 8.5% 75mVp-p 1W 78% 2
RC9S15-67NH 15 VDC 6.7mA 67mA 7.0% 75mVp-p 1W 80% 2
RC12S33-303NH
12 VDC
(10.8 - 13.2
VDC)
3.3 VDC 30.3mA 303mA 15% 75mVp-p 1W 65% 2
RC12S5-200NH 5 VDC 20mA 200mA 12% 75mVp-p 1W 70% 2
RC12S9-112NH 9 VDC 11.2mA 112mA 8.0% 75mVp-p 1W 75% 2
RC12S12-83NH 12 VDC 8.4mA 84mA 8.5% 75mVp-p 1W 78% 2
RC12S15-67NH 15 VDC 6.7mA 67mA 7.0% 75mVp-p 1W 80% 2
RC24S33-303NH
15 VDC
(13.5 - 16.5
VDC)
3.3 VDC 30.3mA 303mA 15% 75mVp-p 1W 65% 2
RC24S5-200NH 5 VDC 20mA 200mA 12% 75mVp-p 1W 70% 2
RC24S9-112NH 9 VDC 11.2mA 112mA 8.0% 75mVp-p 1W 75% 2
RC24S12-83NH 12 VDC 8.4mA 84mA 8.5% 75mVp-p 1W 78% 2
RC24S15-67NH 15 VDC 6.7mA 67mA 7.0% 75mVp-p 1W 80% 2
DUAL OUTPUT MODELS
Model Number Input Voltage Output Voltage Output Current Load Reg. Ripple &
Noise Output Power Efficiency(2) Package
Type Min(1) Max
RC33D33-150NH
3.3 VDC
(2.97 - 3.63
VDC)
±3.3 VDC ±15mA ±150mA 15% 75mVp-p 1W 65% 1
RC33D5-100NH ±5 VDC ±10mA ±100mA 12% 75mVp-p 1W 70% 1
RC33D9-55NH ±9 VDC ±5.6mA ±56mA 8.0% 75mVp-p 1W 75% 1
RC33D12-42NH ±12 VDC ±4.2mA ±42mA 8.5% 75mVp-p 1W 78% 2
RC33D15-33NH ±15 VDC ±3.4mA ±34mA 7.0% 75mVp-p 1W 80% 2
RC5D33-150NH
5 VDC
(4.5 - 5.5 VDC)
±3.3 VDC ±15mA ±150mA 15% 75mVp-p 1W 65% 1
RC5D5-100NH ±5 VDC ±10mA ±100mA 12% 75mVp-p 1W 70% 1
RC5D9-55NH ±9 VDC ±5.6mA ±56mA 8.0% 75mVp-p 1W 75% 1
RC5D12-42NH ±12 VDC ±4.2mA ±42mA 8.5% 75mVp-p 1W 78% 2
RC5D15-33NH ±15 VDC ±3.4mA ±34mA 7.0% 75mVp-p 1W 80% 2
RC9D33-150NH
9 VDC
(8.1 - 9.9 VDC)
±3.3 VDC ±15mA ±150mA 15% 75mVp-p 1W 65% 1
RC9D5-100NH ±5 VDC ±10mA ±100mA 12% 75mVp-p 1W 70% 1
RC9D9-55NH ±9 VDC ±5.6mA ±56mA 8.0% 75mVp-p 1W 75% 1
RC9D12-42NH ±12 VDC ±4.2mA ±42mA 8.5% 75mVp-p 1W 78% 2
RC9D15-33NH ±15 VDC ±3.4mA ±34mA 7.0% 75mVp-p 1W 80% 2
RC12D33-150NH
12 VDC
(10.8 - 13.2
VDC)
±3.3 VDC ±15mA ±150mA 15% 75mVp-p 1W 65% 2
RC12D5-100NH ±5 VDC ±10mA ±100mA 12% 75mVp-p 1W 70% 2
RC12D9-55NH ±9 VDC ±5.6mA ±56mA 8.0% 75mVp-p 1W 75% 2
RC12D12-42NH ±12 VDC ±4.2mA ±42mA 8.5% 75mVp-p 1W 78% 2
RC12D15-33NH ±15 VDC ±3.4mA ±34mA 7.0% 75mVp-p 1W 80% 2
RC15D33-150NH
15 VDC
(13.5 - 16.5
VDC)
±3.3 VDC ±15mA ±150mA 15% 75mVp-p 1W 65% 2
RC15D5-100NH ±5 VDC ±10mA ±100mA 12% 75mVp-p 1W 70% 2
RC15D9-55NH ±9 VDC ±5.6mA ±56mA 8.0% 75mVp-p 1W 75% 2
RC15D12-42NH ±12 VDC ±4.2mA ±42mA 8.5% 75mVp-p 1W 78% 2
RC15D15-33NH ±15 VDC ±3.4mA ±34mA 7.0% 75mVp-p 1W 80% 2
NOTES
1. The RC series requires a ±10% minimum output load to maintain all specified regulations.
2. As the input voltage increases, the efficiency will also increase.